RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

3,784
3,725
4,502
1,015
13,026

3,945
3,325
4,780
1181
13,231

-4.08%
12.03%
-5.82%
-14.06%
-1.55%

August Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned 118,490 121,926 -2.82% 889,270 888,718 0.06%
Deplaned 116,946 123,458 -5.27% 888,905 879,083 1.12%
Total 235,436 245,384 -4.05% 1,778,175 1,767,801 0.59%
I
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,447,095 5,062,653 -31.91% 25,057,999 36,562,440 -31.47%
Deplaned| 4,854,740 5,710,026  -14.98% 34,007,772 43,245,666  -21.36%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118
Total| 8,301,835 10,772,679  -22.94% 59,065,771 82,381,224  -28.30%
I
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned 597,731 759,582  -21.31% 4,692,831 6,403,981  -26.72%
Deplaned| 1,134,632 1,119,591 1.34% 9,597,213 9,944,331 -3.49%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 1,732,363 1,879,173 -7.81% 14,290,044 16,348,312  -12.59%
I
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 4,044,826 5,822,235 -30.53% 29,750,830 42,966,421  -30.76%
Deplaned| 5,989,372 6,829,617 -12.30% 43,604,985 53,189,997  -18.02%
Through 0 0 0 2,573,118
Total| 10,034,198 12,651,852  -20.69% 73,355,815 98,729,536  -25.70%

33,446 29,423 13.67%
25,285 23,348 8.30%
33,236 37,073  -10.35%
8.608 13,475 -36.12%
100,575 103,319 -2.66%




