## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	August			Calendar Year to Date		
	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	118,490	121,926	-2.82%	889,270	888,718	0.06%
Deplaned	<u>116,946</u>	123,458	-5.27%	<u>888,905</u>	879,083	1.12%
Total	235,436	245,384	-4.05%	1,778,175	1,767,801	0.59%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,447,095	5,062,653	-31.91%	25,057,999	36,562,440	-31.47%
Deplaned	4,854,740	5,710,026	-14.98%	34,007,772	43,245,666	-21.36%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>2,573,118</u>	
Total	8,301,835	10,772,679	-22.94%	59,065,771	82,381,224	-28.30%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	597,731	759,582	-21.31%	4,692,831	6,403,981	-26.72%
Deplaned	1,134,632	1,119,591	1.34%	9,597,213	9,944,331	-3.49%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,732,363	1,879,173	-7.81%	14,290,044	16,348,312	-12.59%
Total Cargo (in pounds)						
Enplaned	4,044,826	5,822,235	-30.53%	29,750,830	42,966,421	-30.76%
Deplaned	5,989,372		-12.30%	43,604,985	53,189,997	-18.02%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	2,573,118	
Total	10,034,198		-20.69%	73,355,815	98,729,536	-25.70%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	3,784	3,945	-4.08%	33,446	29,423	13.67%
Air Taxi	3,725	3,325	12.03%	25,285	23,348	8.30%
General Aviation	4,502	4,780	-5.82%	33,236	37,073	-10.35%
Military	<u>1,015</u>	<u>1,181</u>	-14.06%	<u>8,608</u>	<u>13,475</u>	-36.12%
Total	13,026	13,231	-1.55%	100,575	103,319	-2.66%